Case Number: 1300380/17



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Miah

Respondent: Axis Security Services Limited

Heard at: Birmingham **On:** 27 April 2017

Before: Employment Judge Benson

Representation

Claimant: Ms Limbrey - Counsel Respondent: Mr P Paget - solicitor

CORRECTED REASONS

Paragraph 28 of the Written Reasons sent to the parties on 25 July 2017 are amended under rule 69 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure such that the following words are added at the end of that paragraph:

....in circumstances where it was practicable to do so.

Employ	ment Judge Benson
Date 17	October 2017
JUDGME	NT & REASONS SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
17/10/20	17